airtel

TO: SAC Chicago

FROM: SAC Indianapolis

MURKIN; CR

Re Springfield tels
Re: Joseph Elmer Aystin,

Sandra Mille

Elmer Austin advi

hter of Wanda Reese, niece of Joseph
ed Austin's last known address 2056 Washington

Blvd., Chicago as of Christmas 1967,

7/4/ /?/7?{%

SEARCHED INDEXED y
SERIALIZED. FILED........ l ........
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5.9-68 178 G
_UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE _ - -~ , 1+

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATI
WASHINGTON 125, D. C.

. | ] . é. ‘ JJ .
- o I ” . Director.

" “The fouowma FBI record, NUMBER /8'64 684 -, is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.,

CONTRISUTOR OF - ' ARRESTED OR p .
FINGERPRINTS . NAME ‘N%"ER RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION

: R 7 o — '
B. of I., Pr. Biv,, | Jack Ray, Camp” 3-27-34 : - 2 yrs.; esccped
Releigh, N,.C, #305, Durham, M. CJf  , #o§. - . 9-25-34; recap—
#38646 v T ‘ukﬁ'tﬂ”’ /é o RS tured 9-26-34
B. of I., Pr, Div,, | Jack Ray/Camp FP - Hol . sent, 11-26-34
Raleigh, N, C, #217, Coldsboro, 11-28-34 S 2 yrs,; escaped
#38646~B .- C ‘ , 2 : : 1-19-35; recap-
o o o LY : . - tured g=11-35;
- SR ; C ) ' escaped 9-23-36;
recaptured 2-4-37
N - 619~ S
‘PD, Vash,, O. C. Maynard Ray , )
) o 452618

PD, Ct’iariott'e,'_N.. C.| JécP.ﬁﬂy/‘- 11 '38;36 ‘esicabe‘d convict rétd. to dang
. . #40 ' . ] ’

T -B'. ‘af I'.,A Pr. Div, - JaC“ Ray / RN | lasr&," _ “sent, ‘i).:]_...j'y
* Raleigh,"fl, C, #33001 7 2-5- ; ol 52 yrs.
‘ : ol ' : ' : 6—]0—40 cXPoA

_-US‘.{, Baltimore, Md, Jack Ray -~ 8—'7-42 sent. to

#12373 - . - L B , 18 yrs. USP Atlent
. ) - : . o Ga.

Use, Atlants, 6ao | Jook kay”" o 092 |- -2rmed bank xobbery 18 yrse.. . L
ST e T HeR3ss ,-09&,8 i M - .

usp, Leavenwor‘th Jack Ray/ q \1’4 S N bank robbery - - " 18 yrs, ‘
Kans. - ..\‘.‘596f"’ /qu’ in trans, armed ,
: , : 5 i from VSR,
S . "« Mo/ lAtlanta,cf. . '
s pen ' K Jaclglﬁ : 3-2 53 1Robtwwy of Bank 2‘18 yr-s,"l/l/lt-/53
Atlanta ga #62355 .o”f'};\ W thans| Tnsured by dond rel;viol
o ) LR i 'mmgU,Sf‘:x\ FDIC | C. g.,szarr 1ssu-
‘ v Leavenitoreh ¥ EXED... . 3-23
7Bk, £3RY.

SE|
N £ G I A7 13 1968

9.

Usp Leavenvroruqﬂ Jack Ray/p(, O | B-9-56 Sep
FBI—MEMPHI"

5~25-SB. ub dpl L

d aﬂ(ﬂﬂé ‘
a2y ue 8028 |

Notations indicated by * ARE NOT B: \SE\D ON FINGERPRINTS IN FBI files. The notations are based on data
* furnished this Bureau concerning individuals of the same or similar names or aliases and ARE LISTED ONLY AS
INVESTIG \'1 IVL LE-L%DS . . * 16—70522-2 u- $, GOYIZRNMINT PIUNTINSG S7FIST

.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

804 684 ///-

The following FBI record, NUMBER

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

y
4
’

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICATIOi

5—9-68

}78 G,

Heronen

Director,

3”%,

, is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

COMTRIBUTOR OF
FINGERPRINTS

NAMZ AND NUMBIR

ARRESTED OR
RECEIVED

‘CHARGE

. DISPOSITION

USP Atlanta Ga

PD Charlotte NC

PD Ft lauderdale
Fla

PD Ft Lauderdale
Fla

PD
Vest Palm Beach
Fla

PD
Daytona Beach
Fla

PD -

-

Jack Ray
#62355

Jack Mé;;ard

Ray #TD-42§99

Jack Rayz/
#33355-

y;

/.

Jack Magynard

Ray /

#ID 52945

1 Jack/Maynerd

7-12-58

7-29-64
4-4-66
9-3-66

9 16- 67

s et ~- Tas

4 €2)drk .

Re-CRV
Bank Robbery

obtaining motor

veh-by fraud

public intox

(1) pub intox
(2)vag ss .- .-

(l)VaC'

(3)fail obey
officer

(4)DP (prof &
obsc)

petty
pilfering

. |-{shaplifting). .

petty larceny

[shoplifting)

2,056 das
12-6~6) K

$25 fine

(1)3 das

(215 das.susp

|$255. B/Est

$75/25 days

$50 B Estrv

Ormond Beach Fla Rayd#2720

Notations indicated by * ARE NOT BASED ON FINGERPRINTS IN FBI filess. The notations are based on data
furnished this Bureau ccncerning individuals of the same or similar names or aliases and ARE LISTED ONLY AS

INVESTIGATIVE LEADS. 16—T0z38-2

0. $. COVIARKINT PRINTING OFFIZL

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



.. L. . : . Q ‘%—WN J’(Q'QM
c . . ) ‘ Director.

' M

pyThe following FBI record, NUMBER g64 634 s furmshed FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

CONTRIBUTOR OF . ARRESTED OR ¥
- - FINGERPRINTS NAME AND NUMBER - RECEIVED s CHARGE DISPOSITION

additionn y :///(/ ' :'//f%//

Segytlacx Ryang Ray lAaynarde

WANITED,BY BURCaU: |he Jack Ray,.cﬂnrge not'given. If apprehended
inmediately notify[Bu.Field Qiwv.,'lashington,D.C. [by telephone),

per instructions r¢g'd thereffron 11-13411,-

BITILL ANTED BY BURFAU: As dakk Rays for bank robbery (robbery);

Prince Georges Banlifnd/Trust Copuapany, Hyattsvillel|laryland (FDIC),

9-25-41, Notify BulTield Diw.|,'/ashington, D.C., refer to their

file ##91-265 and BT JField Div.|,Baltinore, Harylanf, per inf, rec,
2

1

foracr 11-19-41, Byl File #)lr))39. S
‘MO. LONGER WANTELF BY~ BJRJAU 2AS« Jack qur pprefended
7/25/42 at Kingsgton NC per inf rec BFD - dau h-pe 1/29/43
Bu file #9lr2939;>-' - : ‘
WJANTED BY.:BUREAU: fAquacF ‘Ra yg/wd; Maynard Ray:and
I3zek Ryan, fugitive “index |[#12018; Bu file-491-2939, 00,
Baltimore, Md., ger inf rdec 1/6/42. ///
NO LONGER UANIMD BY BUREAU: As Jack Rayy fug index ﬁ120l8
llocated at Kingsion NC, 7/25/42 per memo 7/25/%2.
~ FBI ) |t Join Mrynard Ray 7-15-42 bank robhery
Baltimore f—
Md

THIS PAGE SHOUL v DISSEMINATED OUTSIDE FBI.

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint contributors.
Whare final disposition is not shown or further explcmcmon of charge is desired, communicate with agancy
contribuling those fingerprints,

Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are listed only as mveshgahve leads
as bemq possibly idsnticel with subject of this record.

SR g P AT e e PR AT T wman i ———— - . — -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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. tm m.m(ma

m W“a both m wﬁm n’. %
s Referenced Charietts teletype indicet £
1..;1mmwmm:anmmlum. nona:’

] srrested at m“‘*&" Mmum‘.
m oach of lﬂ"t Identification reod "‘l 3/33/‘0. o
Mmmmm informtion. i‘_
: -rmoum m

@-»n-ma (Ma.) u.'x'm' ”“&?

| 4’4%/—”/ PP =4
SEARCHED ................ INDEXED...
bERlALlZED -
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F‘D'-JG (Rev, §-22-64)
FBI
Date: 5/10/63

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

ATRTEL ATIR MAIL (REGISTERED)
(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI

7 ,SAC, LOS ANGELES (L44-1574)

MURKIN

Re Memphis teleghone call to Los Angeles 5/9/68.

Enclosed for thg Bureau are four copies of a
protograph of RITA STEIN kaken 5/18/07.

Referenced Menohis telephone call advised that
information received by Memphis Office indicated that two
elderly women, U40-42 years of age visited JAMES SARL RAY
while he res iaed at the Harkey Apartments in lMontrezl,
Canada. Apparently this information was contained in a
portion of a Rgfal Canadian Mounted Police (RCHMP) report
received by the lMemphis Office. This RCMP report notsasd
that possibly/these women were identical to RITA STEIN and
MARIE MARTIN

The Los Angeles Division is not in possession of
a pnotozgrapn of MARIE MARTIN,

LEADS

The Bureau is reguested to furnish copies of the
enclosed photographs to Legat, Ottowa, Canada, so they in
tura can be exnibited to Mr., (FNU) QUINTAL, Harkey Apartments,
Montreal, Canada, to debeirmine if STEIN identizal to one of

two women who vicsited RAY while he resided there,.

Bureau (Fncs. 4) (REGISTERED
New Orleans (AIR MAIL-REGIST Z?
Memphis (Info.) (AIR MAIL %' %«f B¢
Los Angeles smmmo. ,Jmaw.m"

SERIALIZED ,.Z.....FlLED\

zag - MAY 13 1968
. FRI= MEMPHIS

Approved: -
Speciai Agent in Churge

.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



LA L4-157Y4

NEW ORLEANS

AT NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA: Is requested to obtain
photograph of I MARTIN from the New Orleans Police .
Department and:seng cogies of them to the Bureau for
dissemination to Legat, Ottowa, Canada, so as to determine

whether MARTIN is identical to one of the two women who
visited RAY in Montreal.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



osftofes

uunnm (u-ssﬂ
s».c. m (4&»703) (P)

SR n.mu ean to‘BA(SA mcs cAmn.
ny.ttmuc, RA), S 18/68, R

™ slm/sa. Mrs, mw sn:m:. 8419 hnblot. u.lptn
&rylmd. telephone number 422-1253, telephonically advised
" SA BERNARD A, DE SANTIS th.& _:on nddemy, slo/sa,.._ at .2;13',

dual at the mnmtioi; -
“.‘ ;! of !lcv mnpshiu Avomh and Mqlphi Road.” At that time he :

- waS wearing a ‘pair of black pants, vhite shirt and no hnt. He
ua nlklng md not kg 1':0 be. cu-rym any pachgu. )

SR ARy | ' LAND, mn uinthwﬁ_!L
; mno :.-RK for invom_f;,on to Mantify tho a’bm mhnown

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



| ;ff.‘i,”"’;i" ;,'mz nmox. m (M-wm) |
2 -j:F"?ff'f‘%':'":'f-rm e, 0 (44-703) @
2 W’mm.mwmuw

rongn vuhmwmt mmutea

T el e sontaining ph .
«Mthg sauples. muuy” w. Mm i.c.n weviaw qf
| s mrt!.mt pass t files. sprasental i;?of the FBI .

SRR A:-mt be Mumd wm ‘té ‘that dat. in v’.- af umrnd

. W: Pmcassary to conduct: nwhu mebs. '_( R
R muummmw mm |
A ‘l‘i.';-',;. dcnlama. "V

o | ws (wm‘n tmo)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



~ From: M.r-m-mu)'

nmm»w. m:m

? of  J
SRS AT 2 e

, mmwgmmm"
the snvelope in Canada. No Iatent impressions of value
| Wu.‘ m&gmmwum |
,,u W_. wummm. '

mmm.«mum
mﬂmm |

AL »/4/7—

SEARCHED.
SERIALIZED

- MAY 13 1968

. FBI—MEMPHIS~ /I

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



To; SAC's, Atlanta (4-2386) - Enclosures (11)

From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

n-mmmmm. sh
taken from a 1984

SERIALIZED

MA

FBl —

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



rint MW#Wu: ,

mmmmuwmmm wa o
- O'Donmall. The three remaining Intest l“‘l n%m,‘
-mmmmmwa

/,/4 /4*/%@4(% 44)/
. SEARCHED ; INDEXED S—
.| SERIALIZED....

MAY 13 1968

~ FBI— MEMPHIS __

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




SAC's ix (44-371)
| Momphis (34-1987)
Direstor, ¥BI (44-38861)

Re Phoenix sirtel §/6/08.

MIC, Mo p fingerprints David Lindsey Wilson,
#19141C. No palm prints ldentification Divisicn files for Wilson.

SERIALIZED esesens A

MAY 13 1968

FBI — MEMPHIS

,L -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



JE 44-769

P&/pu

The followiag tigation was cenducted by
C8A VILLIAM LER SOLYABD at yanama City, Plozida on
April 23, 1%68;

' D HASTINGS
Hetel, Panana City Dsaeh,
iaformation:

, Mrs., WARD xagistared, listiag Loy address as
2540 Ransdoll Avenws, Lowisville, Xeatusky. At the tims
registered, Mrs. VAED and Mxa, DAVIS wars driviag e
1947 Cadlililae convertible, Myn, WARD idemtified harself
as & Bipte Zenator in the Naatuoky legislaturs. At the
tine thay registercd they indicatad that they would be thexe
from two to thres weeks., They also indlcated that they
antigipated another gusst arviviag witain severa s who
vould join them at the motel. s _ ’5_5//
: SEARCHED‘JNDEXED__&,_
ssnlALIon_gL._,m_r:Lso .

MAY1 3 1968

_, ., FBl—MEwme. . ’
et g

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



~ On April 1, 1965, ho came to the
mmiuutuhlehtmuehnzndu

uamd&omdm.mmwm.

They at the sotel until apxil 3,
1968 when mm AD, X mmmmx. Mrs.,
. MARD and Nrs, DAVIS did not check from the motel, but
statsd they ware leaving otigwmieto Wasphis, Tennesses to
participate in a demonstration mareh with Doctor HMARTIN
LUTHER KING, Mrs. WARD indicated that she and ¥rs, DAVIS
ml.:i raturn to Panesa cuy Beach to wlm their
vasation.

m._mmum:utd'uldeh
1968 at which time she chacked herself and Mys, DAVIE
from the motal, Hrs, WARD was alons at tha time,

: During tbe time that these indiwiduals stayed
at the Treamure Island tNotel, he had very littls conver-
sation with them as they remained on the beach most of
the day, during whioh time he was iz the general azea
senducting maintensnoe work on the motel, Y¥e did not
otserve any of these iadividuals hawiag aay visitors

the tine they wers at the motal, ud used
the pay telephons lecated ntsi!h the motel off during
thefir stay as the motel office var aht w. He zocalle
that they made nwmersus tolephone calls and that they had
russrcus incoming calls throwgh the pay telephome dnring
mhmthnhtvahmcgmraam condueting his
naiatanance dmties,

m.wcsmwmm kas no information
vmm:mummqurmm
EDiGe

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6
UNITED STATES GO NMENT ‘

Memorandum

TO ' SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) DATE: 5/9/68

i

[3,0@
FROM : | % SAC, JACKSONVILLE (44-769) (P)

/
-/

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CIVIL RIGHTS

(00: ME)

. /';..
Re LS airtel Xo Director, 4/1{63%8, sett}Ag/

forth information congfrning Mrs. JASPER/ B. WARD
furnished to Louisvi)Yle concerning her/Z/isit with
Mrs. GEORGIA DAVIS #nd Rev. AJD. KING o Panama City,
Florida on 3/25/68! -

Enclosed herewitly’ to Memphis are nine (9)
copies of an investigative insert setting forth the
interview of BUD HASTINGY, owner, Teasure Island Motel,
Panama City Beach, Florida.

/,‘7 S .
A C?
/ ) Y |, s 4 c
e~ ,1”‘ AL »/é/ //',r{ 2L L _éb
&/. Memphis (Enc. 9) SEARCHED. INDEXED. D)

MAY T 51900

| FBLAwENPHIS |

:_(MW

5010-108-01

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CSL:ldo
1 ,
MP 157-450

The following lnvestlgatlon was conducted by
the Minneapolis Office:

All police departments, sheriff's offices, state
crime bureaus, credit bureaus, banks, state selective
service systems, city dlrectorleo, telephone dlrectorles,
drivers license records, automobile registration records
voters registration records and vital statistics recordu
were checkal for subject JAMES EARL RAY under his true name
and all known aliascs. No information wasg developed.

The location of all bombing suspects within the
Minneapolis Division was determined for the pertinent
period.

There are no known members of the Ku XKlux Klan
within the Minneqpolis Division. The location of individuals
interested in the Minutemzn and other aggitators was deter-
mined during the pertinent period.

All dance studiozs, bakery schools, hippie-type
rooming houses and places known to be frequented by hippies
were contacted and no pertinent information was developed.

All police departments, sheriff's offices and
state crime bureaus were contacted and asked to compare
any unidentified latent fingerprints they might have with
the fingerprints of subject JAMES EARL RAY., No identifica-
tion was effected.

The United States Border Patrol and Immigration
and Naturalization Service were contacted and furnished a
copy of the Identification Order (I0) on JAMES EARL RAY,
at the follov1nd ports of entrys

Baudette, Minnesota

Dungeith, North Dakota

Hannah, North Dakota

Hansboro, North Dakota
International Falls, Minnesota
Lancaster, Minnesotsd

Maida, North Dakota

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CSL:ldo

2
MP 157-450

Neche, North Dakota
Noyes, North Dakota
Pinecreek, Minnesota
Roseau, Minnesota

St. John, North Dakota
Sarles, North Dakota
Walhalla, North Dakota
Warroad, Minnesota
Westhope, North Dakota

In addition, extra copies of the I0 were furnished
the Border Patrol and the Border Patrol was asked to furnish
this I0 to Canadian customs at the above-listed border
crossings. It is noted that an individual crossing from
Minnesota into Canada is not checked in any way, ordinarily,
by American officials but he is stopped by Canadian customs.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CSL:ldo

T
MP 157-450

Investigation regarding DONALD STOUT, suspect,
co-conspirator:

Mr, JOHN RIEKEN, licensee administrator, National
Car Rental System, Minneapolis, Minnesota, advised DONALD
STOUI' was a car jockey and had worked for National Car
Rental periodically for several years. RIEKEN advised
STOUT worked for anyone who would hire him and RIEKEN knew
STOUT had, in the past, worked for Avis and Hertz car
rental companies. '

RIEKEN advised he would circulate all branches
of National Car Rental System, requesting that anyone doing
business with STOUT should contact him and he would imme-
diately contact the Minneapolis Office so that STWT could
be located and interviewed.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TS S 10
. GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 N

UNITED STATES GQ;RNMENT,
Memorandum

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) paTE: 5/10/68
SAC, MINNEAPOLIS (157-450) (P)

MURKIN
(00: MEMPHIS)

Re Bureau airtel to all SAC's and LEGAT!g dated
5/7/68.

. Enclosed, herew:.th for Memph:.s are 15 copies
of an 1nvest1.gat1ve insert coverlng :ane.stlgatlon conducted
by the Minneapolis Offlce. ; _

It is noted the J.nvestlgatlon is summarized and
detan.ls concerm.ng it are maintained in the Minneapolis
file in- thls case. ‘

2= Memphis (Encs. 15)
1 - Ml.nneapolls ‘
CSL:ldo

(3

/ol e v
Eﬁﬁéijééﬁxéukéhég§7
SERIALIZED /5 r— ’ ’

MAY1 3 1965

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-02

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



MO 157-2527
1

SUSPECT HAROLD EDWARD NICHOLS,
ALSO KNOWN AS HAL NICHOLS

The followling Investigation was conducted by SA
SPENCER H. ROBB at Montgomery, Alabama, on May 7, 1968:

Mizs JANET COCHERIGAN, Bookkeeper, Midtown Hollday
Inn, a3dvized she could not locate the registration card; how-
ever, her Folio No. 1919 reflects HAL NICHOLS was a guest of
that motel the night of February 25, 1968, paying in advance
for a party of one.

ED HAILS, Manager, Town Plaza Motel, advised his
registration card could not be located; however, his daily
register of guests reflects HAL NICHOLS, his wife and child
were guests of that motel on the night of March 2, 1968.

P P
Sl ST O (G- 3

SEARCHED INDEXED.£).

SERIALIZED A FiLen__ L)

MAY 1 3 1968

FBI— MEMPHIS

U

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI
Date: 5/10/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIR MATIL

(Priority)

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM: SAC, MOBILE (157-2627)(P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
(00: MEMPHIS)

SUSPECT HAROLD EDWARD NIC,HO/LS, AKA
"HAL NICHOLS /
/

—

Reairtel San Francisco to the Bureau, 5/3/68.

Enclosed are coples of an investigative insert,
25 for Memphis and two for San Francisco, reflectling investi-

gation at Montgomery, Ala. ARMED L35 DATCEROUS
Eé)Memphis (Encs.

1-San Francisco (173-65)(Encs. 2)(Info)
2-Mobile

SHR-alg

(5)

~ 7 .
e [T T st A - 55
‘SEARCHED INDEXED_Z,
SERIALIZED.£). FILED__£)

MAY1 31968

FBIpMEMPHIS

A

Approved: WM/
SpeMent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



) |

PX 44-371
EE 44-1087
E3VL/mcl

) By communication duted April 25, 1688 the St, Louis
Diviiien sdvised that DAYID LINDSEY WILEON, Serial Number
14357217, snlisted fin the U. 8. Army Septomber 20, 1250,
ané served on active duty wetii Octodber 8, 1962 when issued
Gesersl Diseharge a8 Private, at Fert NePhorson, Georgia,
by resSon 9f vasuitability due to ebaracter and behsvimr

Specific details regarding his discharge are
pot shown as the record zontaised a ahiatrie
exanination dated April 2, 1852, whereia roceived
disgnosis of “Emstional Iastability Reaction,™ mederate teo
ssvere with Jour mentds cosbut duty in Xores and suflered
snvironmental difficulities mince. Nis condition es:
charsctorised by strang, uncontrollable tendenciss toward
regroesion aud fursyr actions, patholcgical depemdencies o
kis fawily and wife, depressivencss, intslerance te amxiety
and predecdintrapsychie stress, He vent ARQL becausa of his
own Rervousness wnd becauss of smotiopal demands being mede
on hia by bhis wife and parents. Gave history of erying
vhes trested reughly or haviug temper tantrums or furor and
in heing smstionally tomse st all times.

It is noted Bix comdition was mot amenable te
hompitalinatish trestasat, discipliiaary sctiom, traiming,
tran: fer to saother station or reclassification. Considers
to be aot iosame; poted muificlont mental capacity to know
difference botveen right and wrong and cossidered asentally
rooponsikie for bis actioms.

It is further noted he showed straight, ferward
fsmaturity reactise, that this csastitutional psychepathic
wis not comsidered a modical disability im a condition for
whkick bo weuld receive treatment in military,

The paychiatrist sae of the spinion that
con:ddexrable lea was desirable in dealing with WILBON
since oxigin of le began with battle-incurred wound.

It was thea recomuended that he be separated fros the military
becsuse of unsuitability.

YILSOR was tried and convicied by special cosrt
mertial April 4, 1953 for sbweuce without osificial leave
and soatenced to three monathsconfinoment st hard laber
and forieiters of $35.00 for three RCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED /) FILED. //)

MAY1 3 1968

FBl— MEMPHIS

| Adpiee & $
st -197Y - Jied B~ 625

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



X 44-371
NE 44~1987
BEIVi/mcl

TCILEON was tried amd cenvicted by special ceurt
amrtial July 31, 1952, ftor ash-emce without praper authority
and sentonced %10 84 day: confincsent at herd labor snd
ferfeiture of $28.00 Ior two menth..

_ The records indicate WILEON wvas assigoed VA Clsin
Eumber C20038778, Y- terans Administration, St. Petersburg,
Filorida Octobker 7, 1068, with disability shown as gunshot
wound, morvous condition, sud wounde, etc. HNis wndic:l
recerds wore farusrded to the Veierans Adamimistration at
St. Petarshurg, Yierida Noveamber 3, 1558. It was further
noted additions]l medical recerde forwsrded to Veterass
Aduminiztration Regiomal OZfice, Philadelphia, Ponnsylvania
Nay 12, 1053. Medical rocords for WILSON have heen
roturned ts date,

The recard contained x letter, dated September 21,
1967, frem WILSCH's pareats requesting 8 complete copy of his
sarvice recaréd, which was ferwarded to them on Octobor 2§,
1867 at 23213 Neorth 14th Etreot, Dade City, Fiorida,

The yecords fatled te indigate WILBCN received
speginlized training in demolition o explosives.

The following is WILBOR's background:

Date of Birth
Place of Birth
Reight
Woight
Race
Bair
Eyes
Blood
Rducation
Civilian

Sccupntion
n«%«ptt

on

Eone addresses

Yesthura, Tenaessee

& £ft. 3 inches

150 peunds

Thite

Brown

s

Eight years grammar scheol

Auvtomobile wechaniec
Light Veapons Iniantrysan
1850 ~ 1952

1533 waterios Road,
Cedar Falls, Iowa
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HAYNARD ROOSEVELY ¥WILBON
GENIVA CRARTFORD WILSON
3313 Nerth 14th Btreet,
Dade City, Flarvida
September, 1967

s

numtm
/o W, K. BANNOUR
m:

Clinton, Teancesceo
1952 |

Bumber 1, y
"m; Town ’

¢

mzw Not available

By m tion dated April 30, 1008 the Detreds
Bivitan fornishod followieg m«nua: 3

DORCTRY m. Sslime, Michigan, mtuﬁ mt day
that hor brothexr, DAVID L., WILEQN, can bs loantod threugh
ADELINA ADODACA , mux.ma«.mm.uubnm.
::nammtmumtwnqamtmu

t syen

DOROTHY RRYER s)lse sdvised that LAYVID WILEOR hed
exlled heyr vis laong di tamce on April 27, 1068 stating thn
ummmxwwmmmm the aiggers,
the PBI.” PBhe said YILSOR stated he wis & vory
-, mmmm:uMgaMemum
sad in meed of paychiatric troatmemt.
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EATHY SWIET adevised that she
& wmitress 3 COUnGE: 89
Le

2t the section of
03 of DA WILEOH and adwised
oo daz. L said she can

yf S - bh B - £ 9
EARC NDEXED.

s B e 5
MAY1 3 1968
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PX 44-371
gﬂW/Jss_

‘was not personally acquainted with all the details of his
eondition but knows that it has had a definite bearing on
his personal problems and criminal behavier throughout most
of his adult life,

8he said this condition contributed to the
destruction of his first marriage to MARY HAMMOND (phonetic)
of Clinton, Tennessee. She said HAMMOND would have a much
more precise recollection of the detalls of WILSON's condi-
tion and could probably be located through her father,
BILL HAMMOND, Deputy Sheriff, Clinton, Tennessee. She
said MARY would at least be acquainted with the hospitals
in which DAVID was treated.

Mrs. MEYER advised that, because of her brother's
mental distrbance, he has never seemed able to avoid trouble,
She said he has a habit of blaiming all his problems on other
people and has frequently been convinced that he is the victim
of one viclous attack or another., She said he has never been
in serious trouble but has constantly been involved in a long
saties of smaller scale brusheg with the law. She noted that
WILSON nas a tendary to make major problems out of small
.indidents and observed that his arrest at Lebanon, Missouri,
during the summer of 1967 is a perfect example of thk., She
said that according to her information, he went to the aid
of a friend who was confronted by the police for being intoxi-
cated and, in his defense of the friend; managed to get
himgelf arrested. _

Mrs. MEYER advised that she can account for her
brother's whereabouts from the time of his release from
Jail in Lebanon, Missouri, during August of 1967, until his
return to Flagstaff, Arizona, in late November, i967. She
sald that WILSON came directly to her home in Michigan upon
his release, and sought employment at the then striking Ford
plant, 8She gaid he remained with her until the early autumn
then traveled to the home of their parents in Dade City,
Florida. 8he said that, in Florida, he acquired work with
a trucking firm for which he had worked in the past. 8he
said he drove a truck from that firm to a point in Texas
then hitchhiked to Flagstaff.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PX 44-371
gl‘vl/jn

Mrs, MEYER advised that, if deemed advisable,
she would be happy to listen to the tape recorded voice
of the anonymous caller in an effort to establish whether
or not it is in fact her brother. £She noted that she has
Inown WILSON since childhood and is acquainted with gpeech
mannerisms and conversational expressions of which others
may not be aware. 8he further advised that,:at one time,
WILSON was considered an excellent story teller. 8he said
his talent for telling tales was so good that she had ocecasion
to make a number of tape recordings of his voice, She said
she may still have some of these tapes around her home and
would be most agreeable to furnishing them for voice compari-
son tests.

Mrs, MEYER advised that she resides h a trailer
on Ann Arbxr S8treet in Saline, Michigan, near the New York
Central Depot, She seid she is employed as a traveling
agent for the New York Central System and can be located
through the dfice at any time, Mrs, MEYER adviged that
she would contact the FBl immediately upon hearing any
further word of her brother's whereabouts.
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A m VIW was eontamd at tbn hm ot
her thm B la

,“mtyotbuamnct“byw ' ' a
- sarlier this date, She said she mu centact the hat.r:-

_mmtmmywm:ummammm
thuhnd' mm

: 111‘03«1"1»6&:!: q:d.nhiashck:otho
.- wvents of th. night of Friday, April 19-20, 1968, she

. recalled that her husband iyromdtoheratm
; home of her mother; Mrs. < umos between 2130

- capnd 3100 m,‘zamtday morning.’ :She said 'he had been -
dru&i.nz qndmpw:utexuaudb that
Sl h :‘h. She u!.d that, upon his :imul*n;; did n:::‘tsz: -

ving sto &t a restaurant sither s or .8,

"~ betwesn m:M fmmmu'hmandm : :
,_nmra to the | ¢ home.

~ &he mm ‘that :b.n paztod ot tino ooincidn
clmtt onct:l; with the 'time in which the anonymous
' telephone call was recesived by the Gneonim County shnrif.f'
| Ofﬁ.e- nrly &mtday mmz. _
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lﬁ:s. mwmwu uimmtcdntthﬂhmofm

- meﬁ-u-m. TILLIE SERANDEZ, 2 Woedland Circls, n.;:u:t, o

o .;:’-Atizm. aud advim 88 zoncust

saaw&:mm mmwnm.mmnr'

o &1&:@ tn'nﬂod from !h;nuf! to Phoenix, Arizeme, on

Sunday. April 2%, 1968, in the car which her husband had res .a

. ;in. Mx twe days previdusly, “Théy left the heme of TILLIE

Wm mﬂ mmraod to thhititodm

R shattl

| wwmummulw‘

M rh«nix. ‘as usual on Monday meraing. Upon his témrn

fmmM:sumwtkcmMquof

thrntd:tphm e;uam mcm um e

watching his pl,aq- -plm:;. s

" his life was and that her,life and R
' children wers ulw danger. She ssid he. t:clophanod his sister, .

mm MEYER, in Saliu. !ﬂ.éhim that evening snd she wired
him §50, m’ma WILSON: théx nbn;wiy soved hér and the

‘ ch:tldrcu from the Lincoln Avenwe address td an address on. Poih

Street. She said he then left her and returned awhils later
in a taxi cab,- supm briefly ‘te give her $20 azd to tell °

" her that he was "getting lest.” Mrs. WILSON said her husband
‘instructed her te take the d:lidtcn via bus back to Flagstaff -

and remain with her family in this city. She said he told her: ?y-'}“
that he would recontact her as svon ks possible, She said the -

hstohomofhhlmv“ :i.diumy lmhm:iaauximb. ey

: mwmadviudmth.h«bmintmimd~
the previocus day by an FBl Agent at Fhoenlx, Aricons, and in
that interview, had listemed to & tape recorded veice whieh -

‘ammed ber husband as an associatée of JAIIS EARL RAY. &he sald |
", that, in that interview, she temtatively idemtified the voice .
" as that of her previcus husband, RI HARRELL. mcuidﬂm

named HARRELL as it is the -alye:hcrulalnhu:a
who speaks with a prenounted Southera drawal. She said thnt
she ncmu.y has very little reasem to bslieve that the wd.co

. was nnnm s alebw@ it could be,

by,

- /947- Ma-m;

File #

4/24/68 nuautf‘. Axizona . MK AA-37L

——‘—-\“

sa C. RICHARD WARNER, Jn./pd B T A A/;g?ﬁs

*1 Date dictu d

This' document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI I is the prope ,y“ “of L ne. FB1 and Is loaned to your agency:

it ond itsicontents are nof to be distributed outside your ogency

1
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Mrs. WILSON said that actually upon listening to
the voice again, she is almost certain that it is the voice
of her husband, DAVID L., WILSON. She sald this theught oceurred
to her the first time she heard the recording, but she was
afraid to mention it thinking that it nisht get her husband into
deeper trouble,
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" Dite ‘?ﬁl ”a 195&

R mxx mnm 2 ﬁoodllnd chelc, !:' mt.

" Apizona, advised that he dees recall an incident whieh SO
oL oseubed lemm&matmmc& Shack S
.. ‘Restaurant in Flagstaff, Arim v?n ViD WILsoN W ;

SR | ride home. that, en this éccasion,
' ancther person in . thi restaurant who asked him
3-"""‘23”&“" Taen's nems vas ALBERTO CONYRARCH: 4 persomal 0
: L 8 perscn's name wWas. » A :
mm who resides at 608 South O*Leaxy, ﬂ.ustt!f. ‘ .

mnmmm@uauponeordodﬁa'
ol an anenymous telephone. caller who fdentified himself as
a mitual acquaintance of DAVID L. and JAMES EARL RAY.
bmdthewiuumfmxmgo although it does =

ly resemble the voice o BAVID L. WILSON, himself.
H. d he could not meke a positive Mitiuumanmt
t;:i:hx:mth&&otmmuummmmcny

t manner,
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FBI— MEMPHIS
On__4/26/68 o' ¥lagstaff, Arizona i, Phoenix 44-371

_ by. “c' nw m' nl; /j.. | Date dictated - 4/28/68
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By communication dated April 23, 1968 the Little
Rock Division sdvized that R, B, CRAIR, 410 North Cokley,
Iake Village, Avikansas, a ceusin of RICEARD HARRELL,
advised that NARRXLL'sm parents, R, ESSIE and IEA MARRELL,
preseatly raside at Remte 1, Box 179, Abermathy, Texss.
CRAIN stated that BARRELL had sat frequented the Lake

By comsinication dated April 24, 1968 the Dallss
Division sdvised that the parenis of K, B, BARRELL, also
kaown as JINNY, wers iantervisved at Aberasthy, Texas ea

you
ionsly at which time be was ia Babkersficld, Califernia,
The parests were not cesperstive in yrovidisg infermation
B. B. BARRELL, bui provided infermation conceraing
varisus relatives,

.’0 mm
R, B, took the

and is meariy illiterate.
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By comsunication dated April 36, 1968 the Lo-
Angslos Office advised that K. B, . 8ko JIM BARRELL,

at ENN Ranch, Indis, Caiiforaisn, m interviewed
April 295, mmmuuuumw telephone
call to the Shorifi's Office at Fiagstaflf, Arizsoma. BARRELL
stated that he had not seen his fermer wite, EllA BARRELL
Bince sbout 1950, EowA WARRELL imitiated the sctica which
resulted in BARREIL's being incarcerated in the Ariseans State
Penitontiary, Floreace, Arizema iz 1953 for non-support.

RARRELL denied knowing DAVID WILEON or haviag
boon incarcerated in the penitentiary at Texarkasa, Texe:,
and statens he has sever flows in a2 airplame. nmm
not have o home telephsne and CHARLES O, GREEE, asighber,
stated BARRELL M- nobody, is ok welfare, and junks cars
for 2 living. GRIEN has never known HARRELL to lesve Indio,
California ares since he moved 3o the Ehm Ranch sbout
Narch 1, 1638, ERARRELL was shown & photograph of JAMES
EARL ERAY and stated he did mot kunow him.

BARRELL iw described as follows:

Race Yhite

Sex ‘Nsle

Date of Birth

Place of Birth Binsissippl
Nelight £ £¢t. & inches
Yeight 128 pounds
Nair Broun

Eyes Brown

Fe was last arrested by the Riverside Sheriff's
Office, Indie, Caiiforais, for disturbing the peace oa
April 19, 1968.
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hlm u-t of nuunl.

l. - m. while iscarcereated

oA SANRERL,
Mdress ot mum

ESSA BARRELL
General Delivery, '
Lake mup. Arkassas

- DORCTHEY RAR STAGE
339 Jackeon Strest,
) | mnxup,m
Cousin ' o nu.nm
» o 313 Beuth Cherry,

| searchED____InDEXED, | GORGPRL Rllm,
SERIALIZED 4, FiLeD- /) — | LAkS Village, Arksasas

MAY1 3 1968 3. ¥. WRIGMT
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2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




iwn.

The followiag investigation was canducted SA
Ce RICHARD BARMER, JR. om April 23, 1968: "

Office, Y@ Arisons, made '
office whi m the follewing infocmetion:

BRICHARD B mmamlw times bLetwean
mt.lmm Decasbec, 1955, en charges of failure o

m'udo. The file contains the following cescriptive
ormation 6 HARAELL» pei

hite

IB1 Nos s

Deputy HERSER furnished five copies each of & fronmt
and prafile photegreph of XICAARD BUPNAIAM BAFRILL, slse
kooun as JIMMIE. These were taken Mugust 12, 1953,

tain GENE SLAYIOH (EA), Flagstaff Police
Depazrtmant, taff, /vizona, wvas glven !m apas
m&&wmwucﬂmcﬁfmm :
circulation aexmong sonnel of his Jepertaemt, W
SLATION egreed to instruct his mam O artenpt o locate UAKAZLL

for quastioning.

Hrs. TILLIE WM ruymzf.
Avizome, advized that shé i
smmuzeoz} N1 R—

MAY1 3 1908

FBI— MEMPHIS E |

sl - (AP Jph - 745
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EICHARD HAERELL, her sister, EDXA's, previous bushand, Shwe
sdvised EDFA diverced HARRELL ia 1954 or 1955, but priec to
that time HARFELL wes & frequent visitor to her dence,

She said thet HARRILL does spesk with s Southern dramel and she
isWWMWW&&&Mm“W

1y
from LI¥A, mmmhmwmm“uaxxmm
mm.:nmmwx to locete LDAA amd
%u 1n Bic attivads and she hed bersh
< Y
mu&&mmwmﬁagmumwmm
She said she hes not seen o basrd from or about him since.
She seid sha is almest oectaln HARRELL and DAVID HILSOM have
pever met, She viewsd & photogragh of HARRELL and sald it wvas
& good likoness of him.

Mre. HOLLY HAREELL. Cleck, El Disiecto Groowy

Stoce, 618 South Clay Street, Flagatsff, Arizomm, advisec
that sha is the wifc of PAUL HARR cousin of -ICHARD B.
HAERELL. She ssid her busbend is prssently in Hoab, Utah,
working in & mine, She ssid her husbark hes beenr in Utsh
for approxisstely four months,

¥ose BARRELL viewed & photograph of oICHAYD 2.
BARRELL and sald 1t i & pood Likenes st hes mihcﬂm
of him, mm&mmtmmmmmmﬁssmn
e teln he hes not been in contact with ber husbend because of
2 serious falling out botwsen the tuo ameb. 3he asid ahe i
swsre that peid a brisf visit to the hone of TILLIE
BEDMARDEZ, sister of his foxmer wife, in 1965, it that
mmumu;mmwahhsmmamme
from Flegsteaff in 195/, She sald RICHARD DARIELL made no
contact with eithec atuwmwwmas 1965 visix
to Flagateff.

Mra., SAGELL adwiasd that she has no ides wvhat
establiskmunes RICHARD BAUGKLL murmslly frequents in Flagataff,
nor the ldenticy of any of his friends, She sald that he and
her husband have no mutual seletives now ilving in }upmit.
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‘2129 West Lincoln

, Ari-

at 29

tatf

namely on . 1 12, 1968
aken m‘f:i ] cotatt,
ber mother and fa

-t

L

EDNA WILSOX
X

her hus

m.’mnmmxuuiu ,
‘Pine Grove Boad until she returmed to Fhoenix that day.

s 1968,
the

9

i

A ?

he mother's house, her hushand had vidted

s, ,

Nrs. VILEON stated that whes her husband arrived

at the -stha's kouse at 13:30 a.m., Saturday merning, it

mtvﬂ:tttohrthtbmm

m

w

muuw;

w
%

'mum“ m

told her t
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PX 44-371
NE 44-1987

RIVL/gle

Arizona, prior to the time that they were married. She
said this boy MIKE married an Indian girl at Las Vegas,
Nevada, and she and PAVID WILSON steod up for these peoph
at this marriage. She stated that obviously this was a
number of years ago and that there has been no rscent as~-
miﬁ::: between MIKE and her husband, to the best of her

Mrs, WILSON advised that her husband had never
mentioned the name of CLARK or CLAREKNCE CLARK to her and
that such an individual is unknown to her. She stated that
she had no recollection of her husband ever bringing anyome
with him whem he had previously knowa in jail or otherwise,
to the residence of her mother or the residence of her sister
in Ylagstaff.

Mrs, WILSON stated that after her husband had
been interviewed by ¥BI Agent C. RICHARD WARNER, JR.,, and

Lieutenant JACKSON of the Flagstaff Police Department at
Flagstaff on April 20, 1968, he told her when he had returned
that he had known the man "RAY" who was being seught in cen-~
nection with the murder of MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., in prison
in Missouri, though only for a few days. She said her hus-
band said that he was being transferred at the time and
therefore had known RAY only briefly. She stated that her
husband further told her that he had given someone a ride

to Flagstaff on the night of April 19, 1968, but that the
person given the ride was not o .

Mrs. WILSON said that she recalled that on the
day that she went to Flagstaff as previously related, namely
April 12, 1968, a Friday, some man came to the deor of their
residence alooking for someone else, not her husband, but
that she could not recall the name of the person this in-
dividual was seeking. She said she did remember that who-
ever it was, it was someone unknewn to her. &She said she
paid little attention to the matter and that she could only
describe the man who inquired as being a white male American,
in his early 30s, about 8' 7" tall and of medium build,

She repeated that she had no reason t0 believe that this was
any associate of her husbhand.
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PX 44-371
ME 44-1987
RJVL/gle

lirs, WILSON advised that on the Saturday moraing
prior to being interviewed by FBI Agent WARNER and Lieutenant
JACKSON, her husband had been drinking heavily. She said
that when her husband returmned te the house to await the
arrival of Lieutenant JACKSON, whom he had contacted for
the purpose of being accompanied to the interview with FBI
Agent WARNER, he, WILSON, had a bottle of whisky in his
car from which he was drinking. #She stated that when her
husband returned from the interview he c¢ried and la
alternately, but mostly cried. &he said that he talked
during this time about being "railroaded as he had been
in Florida,” She maid her husband mentioned no names what-
soever at this time, Bhe atated that WILSON then wanted
to talk to his aister in Kalamazoo, Michigan, and he put
in a telephone call to her. B8She said the only reason that
he called this sister, s¢ far as she knew, was that they
were the closest to one ancther in the family.

Mrs. WILSON stated that Agent WARNER, who had
come to the house, was present when WILSON telephoned this
sister in Michigan, and talked briefly to her. Mrsz. WILSON
said that her husband has a sister in IaFollette, Tennessee, .
and a brother in Dade City, Florida, theugh she believed
that the brother may have recently moved to someplace the
identity of which she could not recall.

Mrs. WILSON stated that her husband DAVID had
left her in Flagstaff, Arizona, in May, 1967, and did not
return until November, 1967, She said that s kept ian touch
during this period and that when he first left, he weant to
Nevada and then returned to Flagstaff where he briefly worked
for the Holiday Inn, He then went to Arkansas where he
drove a truck out of Klms Springs, Arkansas, and was arrested,
possibly in August or September, 1967, in a amall town named
Libdon or Limpdon or something like that. #&he said she
vecalled that her husband was in jail for a while until
his pay check reached him so that he could pay his fine,
which she believed was $125, She said that she had received
a letter from her husband at this location and she believed
she still had it. She checked her effects, however, and
said she could not find this letter,
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Mrs. WILSON advised that her lmshand then apparently
went te Michigan where he visited hig sister at Kalamazeo
and from there went to Florida. Yrom Florida he went to
Barstow, California, and from Barstow, came to Pheenix.

Mrs. WILSON stated that her husband upon coming
to Phoenix, arrived in November, 1867, and obtaimed employ-
ment with the Contimental Body Shop, working there until
late Pecember or early January, 968, when he came to Flag-
staff and worked a very brief time at the BSouthwest Lumber
NMill, 8She stated that in January, 1668, they returned to
Phoenix and her husband again went to werk for Contimental
Body Shop where he has beéen employed until the present time.

Mrs. WILSON advised that about three or four weeks

Ago, on a BJunday night, her husband was arrested im a bar
en Buckeye Road and was taken te the City Jail for drunken-
ness. fhe said that he came hems the following day, a lon-
day, but did mot go to work that day but stayed at heme.
e said that in connection with this arrest, her husband
had left the heuse about 5 p.m. and about 10.30 or 11 p.m,

. & man came by and informed her that DAVID WILSON had been
arrested for drunkenness. She said she did not see a car
at the time this man came to the house and she did not know
the identity of this individual.

lr- WILSON advised that except for the night
that her husband was in the Pheenix Jail, he has been pre-
sent in her company in Phoenix the conploto time since Janu-
ary of this year.

Mrs., WILSON was afforded an opportunity to listen
to a tape recording ¢f a coaversation wherein a male stated
that PAVID WILSON, whoe was married te a Mexican girl from
Flagstaff, Arixona, had made a trip by air te Memphis, Ten~
nessge, ©Or Nashville, Teannesses, A day or two prior te the
assassination of MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, After listening
to this recording, lrs. WILSON -t).tcd that she had definitely
heard that voice before and she bhelieved that it prebably
was the voice of her former husband, RICHARD HARRELL, who
is commonly kanown as JIMMIE, Ehe :ta.tod that she had married

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176





